## **Chace Pedersen**

From: Chace Pedersen

Sent: Friday, December 15, 2023 11:07 AM

**To:** 'Schreiner, Ryan (DNR)'

Cc: Jamey Ayling; Bradley Gasawski; Zach Torrance-Smith

**Subject:** PF-23-00001 West Fork Teanaway Trailhead - Transmittal of Comments

Attachments: PF-23-00001 West Fork Teanaway Trailhead - Correspondence - Transmittal of

Comments.pdf; PF-23-00001 West Fork Teanaway Trailhead - Combined Comments .pdf

## Good morning,

Attached you will find correspondence regarding PF-23-00001 West Fork Teanaway Trailhead. A physical copy of the correspondence will also be placed in the mail. Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Thank you, Chace Pedersen Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services